PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kwok Leung Wong	11/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVERLIT LIMITED
Street Address:	280 Gloucester Road
Internal Address:	Room 1704, World Trade Centre
City:	Causeway Bay
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13301418	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (310)586-1314

 Phone:
 3105866514

 Email:
 paytonr@gtlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP (LA)

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400E

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058084-042800

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Berman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Silverlit-042800-Assignment#page1.tif source=Silverlit-042800-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027256 FRAME: 0886 \$40.00 13301418

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KWOK LEUNG WONG, with an address of Room 1704, World Trade Centre, 280 Gloucester Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong, the undersigned inventor and ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a STEERING MECHANISM FOR TOY VEHICLE, for which I have filed a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States on November 21, 2011, as Application No. 13/301,418, and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, SILVERLIT LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of Hong Kong, having its administrative offices located at Room 1704, World Trade Centre, 280 Gloucester Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration from the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

1

Docket No. 058084-042800

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated:	1 4 NOV 2011	Ву	Jell.	
		KWOK LEUNG WONG		

LA 129942822v1

2

PATENT REEL: 027256 FRAME: 0888